
GREG BROCKMEYER 
Director of Administration 

County of Dane 
Department of Administration 
Public Works Engineering Division 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, WI 53713 

Phone: (608) 267-0127 I TTY WI Relay711 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

PROJECT Black Earth Creek Restoration I 
ADDRESS 318 Park Street, Mazomanie, WI 

TODD DRAPER 
Director of Public Works 

C.0.# 4 

DATE 8/12/2025 

ACT# 134 

BIO # I 323045 

CONTRACTOR R.G. Huston Company, Inc. I PURCHASE ORDER# I 20241431 

DESCRIPTION: 

REFERENCE# COP#04 

REQUESTED BY Owner 

PROPOSED CHANGE 
Additional grading on N side of stream, repair and enhancement of grass swale on S side of 

project area, reseed & install erosion control measures. 

REASON FOR CHANGE Additional grading needed to satisfy WDNR & FEMA floodplain requirements, repairs needed 

in swale to fix erosion and enhance vegetation establishment. 

I TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $48,509.00 

The original Contract amount was: $1,189,664.12 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $39,970.96 

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $1,229,635.08 

The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $48,509.00 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $1,278,144.08 

The Completion Date will be increased by: 365 days 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order 
11/1/2025 

therefore is: 

Contractor Todd Draper, Public Works Engineering Division Director 

:=============Arth===lt=e=ct=/=En==g=in=ee=r=(A/==E=) ============::::!11:===============C=hu=ck==H=ickl==in=, =Co=n=tro==ll=er============::::::: 

I Public Works & Transportation Committee Robert Arenz, Accounting 

1H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Construction Docs\12·Change Orders\32XXXX-Change Order Form (more lhan $10K}-2025-04-28,docx 


		2025-08-13T09:58:14-0500
	Hicklin, Charles




